
Ranger® 330MPX™ Ranger® 260MPX™ Ranger® 225 Ranger® 305 LPG

PART NUMBER K3459-1 Standard Model
K4779-1 EFI ModelI

K3458-1 K2857-1 K2937-1

UNDERCARRIAGE OPTIONS 
All-Terrain – ideal for  
rough surfaces 

Factory – ideal for  
flat surfaces

All-Terrain Undercarriage
K3590-1 – Pneumatic Tires
K3590-2 – Flat-Free Tires

Factory Undercarriage
K3589-1 – Pneumatic Tires
K3589-4 – Flat-Free Tires

WELDING GAS 
CYLINDER HOLDER K3592-1

LPG TANK HOLDER N/A

FLAT-FREE TIRE KITS* KP4927-1 
14 in

RANGER® UNDERCARRIAGE GUIDE

*Flat-Free Tire Kits are compatible with discontinued Ranger undercarriages. Order tire kit KP4925-1 and KP4926-1 for undercarriage K1737-1. Order tire kit KP4926-1 for undercarriage K1770-1.
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Machine 
Type

KP4925-1 
10 in

KP4926-1 
16 in

K1745-2

K1745-1

All-Terrain Undercarriage
K1737-4 – Pneumatic Tires
K1737-3 – Flat-Free Tires

Factory Undercarriage
K1770-2 – Pneumatic Tires
K1770-3 – Flat-Free Tires



C U S T O M E R  A S S I S T A N C E  P O L I C Y 

The business of Lincoln Electric is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, automated welding systems, consumables, cutting equipment and EV charging systems. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers, who are experts in their fields, and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may 
ask Lincoln Electric for information or technical information about their use of our products. Our employees respond to inquiries to the best of their ability based on information and specifications provided to them by the customers and the knowledge they may have concerning the application. Our employees, however, are not in a 
position to verify the information provided or to evaluate the engineering requirements for the particular weldment, or to provide engineering advice in relation to a specific situation or application. Accordingly, Lincoln Electric does not warrant or guarantee or assume any liability with respect to such information or communications. 
Moreover, the provision of such information or technical information does not create, expand, or alter any warranty on our products. Any express or implied warranty that might arise from the information or technical information, including any implied warranty of merchantability or any warranty of fitness for any customers’ 
particular purpose or any other equivalent or similar warranty is specifically disclaimed. 
 
Lincoln Electric is a responsive manufacturer, but the definition of specifications, and the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric is solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric affect the results obtained in applying these 
types of fabrication methods and service requirements.

Subject to Change – This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. Please refer to www.lincolnelectric.com for any updated information.
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