

# RANGER® UNDERCARRIAGE GUIDE

## Machine Type



Ranger® 330MPX™



Ranger® 260MPX™



Ranger® 225



Ranger® 305 LPG

PART NUMBER	K3459-1 Standard Model K4779-1 EFI Modell	K3458-1	K2857-1	K2937-1
<b>UNDERCARRIAGE OPTIONS</b> All-Terrain – ideal for rough surfaces  Factory – ideal for flat surfaces	  	<p><b>All-Terrain Undercarriage</b>                      K3590-1 – Pneumatic Tires                      K3590-2 – Flat-Free Tires</p> <p><b>Factory Undercarriage</b>                      K3589-1 – Pneumatic Tires                      K3589-4 – Flat-Free Tires</p>	  	<p><b>All-Terrain Undercarriage</b>                      K1737-4 – Pneumatic Tires                      K1737-3 – Flat-Free Tires</p> <p><b>Factory Undercarriage</b>                      K1770-2 – Pneumatic Tires                      K1770-3 – Flat-Free Tires</p>
<b>WELDING GAS CYLINDER HOLDER</b>		K3592-1		K1745-1
<b>LPG TANK HOLDER</b>	N/A	N/A		K1745-2
<b>FLAT-FREE TIRE KITS*</b>		KP4927-1 14 in		 KP4925-1 10 in  KP4926-1 16 in

\*Flat-Free Tire Kits are compatible with discontinued Ranger undercarriages. Order tire kit KP4925-1 and KP4926-1 for undercarriage K1737-1. Order tire kit KP4926-1 for undercarriage K1770-1.

## CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE POLICY

The business of Lincoln Electric is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, automated welding systems, consumables, cutting equipment and EV charging systems. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers, who are experts in their fields, and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may ask Lincoln Electric for information or technical information about their use of our products. Our employees respond to inquiries to the best of their ability based on information and specifications provided to them by the customers and the knowledge they may have concerning the application. Our employees, however, are not in a position to verify the information provided or to evaluate the engineering requirements for the particular weldment, or to provide engineering advice in relation to a specific situation or application. Accordingly, Lincoln Electric does not warrant or guarantee or assume any liability with respect to such information or communications. Moreover, the provision of such information or technical information does not create, expand, or alter any warranty on our products. Any express or implied warranty that might arise from the information or technical information, including any implied warranty of merchantability or any warranty of fitness for any customers' particular purpose or any other equivalent or similar warranty is specifically disclaimed.

Lincoln Electric is a responsive manufacturer, but the definition of specifications, and the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric is solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric affect the results obtained in applying these types of fabrication methods and service requirements.

Subject to Change – This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. Please refer to [www.lincolnelectric.com](http://www.lincolnelectric.com) for any updated information.

**The Lincoln Electric Company**  
22801 St. Clair Avenue · Cleveland, OH · 44117-1199 · U.S.A.  
[www.lincolnelectric.com](http://www.lincolnelectric.com)